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June 28, 2019

Notice of Partially Closed Accident Tolerant Fuel Informational Exchange with Framatome
July 09, 2019, 01:30 PM to 04:00 PM

Other
3315 Old Forest Road
Lynchburg, VA

This is a Partially Closed meeting. Certain portions of this meeting will be closed to the
public because the staff has determined that the information (is proprietary in nature,
contains safeguards information, etc.).

The NRC staff and Framatome Representatives will meeting to exchange information
related to accident tolerant fuel

Jonathan Rowley
301-415-4053
jonathan.rowley@nrc.gov

NRC External
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Framatome
Office of Nuclear Material Safety and

Safeguards

Bridge Number Pass Code

(888) 822-9026 39359

99902041

Members of the public will be able to participate and comment during the Open portion of
the meeting (see agenda)



PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Notice of Partially Closed Accident Tolerant Fuel Informational Exchange with Framatome

Time

July 9, 2019
1:30pm
1:35pm
1:45pm

1:50pm
3:15pm
3:30pm
5:00pm
July 10, 2019
8:30am
9:10am
10:30am
10:45am
11:45am
12:15pm
1:15pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
3:15pm
Juy 11, 2019
8:30am
9:00am
9:45am
10:30am
11:00am
12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm

July 09, 2019, 01:30 PM to 04:00 PM

Other
3315 Old Forest Road
Lynchburg, VA

Topic
Open
Introductions and Opening remarks
Background and History
Opportunity for Public Comment
Closed
Chromium-Coated Cladding - Manufacturing
Break
Chromium-Coated Cladding - Corrosion
Adjurn
Closed
Coating Imperfections and Cracking
Chromium-Coated Cladding - Properties
Break
Chromium-Coated Cladding - Plastic Deformation
Chromium-Coated Cladding - Reactor Coolant System + CRUD
Lunch
Chromium-Coated Cladding - Component Behavior
Chromium-Coated Cladding - Accident Conditions
Break
Chromium-Coated Cladding - Accident Conditions
Closed
NRC Comments on PIRT
Summary of Framatome Reponse to PIRT
Completion of Previous Day Items
Break
Silicon Carbide Cladding - Overview
Lunch
Silicon Carbide Cladding - Design and Test Results
Silicon Carbide Cladding - Test Plans
Wrap-up, Summary, and Closing Remarks
Adjourn

Speaker
NRC/Framatome
Framatome
Public
Framatome/NRC
Framatome/NRC
Framatome/NRC

Framatome/NRC

Framatome/NRC
Framatome/NRC

Framatome/NRC
Framatome/NRC

Framatome/NRC
NRC
Framatome
Framatome/NRC
Framatome/NRC
Framatome/NRC

Framatome/NRC
Framatome/NRC



The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable
accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information
from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact.
Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.
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Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20190687

Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings"
67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002

The policy statement may be found on the NRC website
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/policy/67fr36920.html






