June 28, 2019

Title: Notice of Partially Closed Accident Tolerant Fuel Informational Exchange with Framatome

Date(s) and Time(s): July 09, 2019, 01:30 PM to 04:00 PM

Location: Other

3315 Old Forest Road

Lynchburg, VA

Category: This is a Partially Closed meeting. Certain portions of this meeting will be closed to the

public because the staff has determined that the information (is proprietary in nature,

contains safeguards information, etc.).

Purpose: The NRC staff and Framatome Representatives will meeting to exchange information

related to accident tolerant fuel

Contact: Jonathan Rowley

301-415-4053

jonathan.rowley@nrc.gov

Participants: NRC External

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Framatome

Office of Nuclear Material Safety and

Safeguards

Bridge Number Pass Code

Teleconference: (888) 822-9026 39359

Docket No: 99902041

Comments: Members of the public will be able to participate and comment during the Open portion of

the meeting (see agenda)

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Notice of Partially Closed Accident Tolerant Fuel Informational Exchange with Framatome

July 09, 2019, 01:30 PM to 04:00 PM

Other 3315 Old Forest Road Lynchburg, VA

Time	Topic	Speaker		
July 9, 2019	Open			
1:30pm	Introductions and Opening remarks	NRC/Framatome		
1:35pm	Background and History	Framatome		
1:45pm	Opportunity for Public Comment	Public		
Closed				
1:50pm	Chromium-Coated Cladding - Manufacturing	Framatome/NRC		
3:15pm	Break			
3:30pm	Chromium-Coated Cladding - Corrosion	Framatome/NRC		
5:00pm	Adjurn			
July 10, 2019	Closed			
8:30am	Coating Imperfections and Cracking	Framatome/NRC		
9:10am	Chromium-Coated Cladding - Properties	Framatome/NRC		
10:30am	Break			
10:45am	Chromium-Coated Cladding - Plastic Deformation	Framatome/NRC		
11:45am	Chromium-Coated Cladding - Reactor Coolant System + CRUD	Framatome/NRC		
12:15pm	Lunch			
1:15pm	Chromium-Coated Cladding - Component Behavior	Framatome/NRC		
2:00pm	Chromium-Coated Cladding - Accident Conditions	Framatome/NRC		
3:00pm	Break			
3:15pm	Chromium-Coated Cladding - Accident Conditions	Framatome/NRC		
Juy 11, 2019	Closed			
8:30am	NRC Comments on PIRT	NRC		
9:00am	Summary of Framatome Reponse to PIRT	Framatome		
9:45am	Completion of Previous Day Items	Framatome/NRC		
10:30am	Break			
11:00am	Silicon Carbide Cladding - Overview	Framatome/NRC		
12:00pm	Lunch			
1:00pm	Silicon Carbide Cladding - Design and Test Results	Framatome/NRC		
2:00pm	Silicon Carbide Cladding - Test Plans	Framatome/NRC		
2:30pm	Wrap-up, Summary, and Closing Remarks	Framatome/NRC		
3:00pm	Adjourn			

The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML19186A381

Distribution:

Public RidsResOd RidsNrrDorl

RidsNrrDlp RidsNroOd RidsOgcMailCenter

RidsNrrDss RidsACRS_MailCtr

Name	Jonathan Rowley	Dennis Morey
Office	NRR	NRR
Date	06/27/2019	06/28/2019

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20190687